
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49771 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-24T10:28:39.558.000.
 

 Processed Fri Apr 24 12:35:57 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150424_102838__dat00.bin

        

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-04-24T10:28:39.558.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-04-24T10:28:39.558.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -758
 
 mx: 1097
 
 µ: -2.4
 
 σ: 12.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2829
 
 mx: 1642
 
 µ: -14.9
 
 σ: 34.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2220
 
 mx: 2657
 
 µ: -13.7
 
 σ: 24.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49771 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-24T10:28:39.558.000.  Part 19/144
 

 Processed Fri Apr 24 12:36:09 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150424_102838__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

18.0 18.2 18.4 18.6 18.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-24T10:28:39.558.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

18.0 18.2 18.4 18.6 18.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-24T10:28:39.558.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -758
 
 mx: 1097
 
 µ: -2.4
 
 σ: 15.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2829
 
 mx: 1562
 
 µ: -14.9
 
 σ: 41.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2188
 
 mx: 2657
 
 µ: -13.7
 
 σ: 33.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49771 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-24T10:28:39.558.000.  Part 34/144
 

 Processed Fri Apr 24 12:36:09 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150424_102838__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

33.0 33.2 33.4 33.6 33.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-24T10:28:39.558.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

33.0 33.2 33.4 33.6 33.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-24T10:28:39.558.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -601
 
 mx: 583
 
 µ: -2.3
 
 σ: 13.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -542
 
 mx: 549
 
 µ: -14.9
 
 σ: 35.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2220
 
 mx: 1773
 
 µ: -13.7
 
 σ: 30.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49771 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-24T10:28:39.558.000.  Part 85/144
 

 Processed Fri Apr 24 12:36:10 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150424_102838__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

84.0 84.2 84.4 84.6 84.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-24T10:28:39.558.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

84.0 84.2 84.4 84.6 84.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-24T10:28:39.558.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -471
 
 mx: 391
 
 µ: -2.4
 
 σ: 13.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -551
 
 mx: 575
 
 µ: -14.9
 
 σ: 35.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2035
 
 mx: 1808
 
 µ: -13.7
 
 σ: 33.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49771 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-24T10:28:39.558.000.  Part 133/144
 

 Processed Fri Apr 24 12:36:11 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150424_102838__dat00.bin

     

-400
-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

132.0 132.2 132.4 132.6 132.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-24T10:28:39.558.000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

132.0 132.2 132.4 132.6 132.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-24T10:28:39.558.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -387
 
 mx: 534
 
 µ: -2.3
 
 σ: 13.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1330
 
 mx: 1201
 
 µ: -14.9
 
 σ: 37.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1850
 
 mx: 1556
 
 µ: -13.7
 
 σ: 30.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49771 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-24T10:28:39.558.000.  Part 86/144
 

 Processed Fri Apr 24 12:36:12 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150424_102838__dat00.bin

     

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

85.0 85.2 85.4 85.6 85.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-24T10:28:39.558.000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

85.0 85.2 85.4 85.6 85.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-24T10:28:39.558.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -301
 
 mx: 475
 
 µ: -2.4
 
 σ: 13.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1847
 
 mx: 1551
 
 µ: -14.9
 
 σ: 38.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -933
 
 mx: 810
 
 µ: -13.7
 
 σ: 27.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49771 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-24T10:28:39.558.000.  Part 76/144
 

 Processed Fri Apr 24 12:36:13 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150424_102838__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

75.0 75.2 75.4 75.6 75.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-24T10:28:39.558.000

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

75.0 75.2 75.4 75.6 75.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-24T10:28:39.558.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -584
 
 mx: 396
 
 µ: -2.4
 
 σ: 13.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1805
 
 mx: 1642
 
 µ: -14.9
 
 σ: 39.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1005
 
 mx: 958
 
 µ: -13.8
 
 σ: 25.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49771 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-24T10:28:39.558.000.  Part 96/144
 

 Processed Fri Apr 24 12:36:14 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150424_102838__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

95.0 95.2 95.4 95.6 95.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-24T10:28:39.558.000

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

95.0 95.2 95.4 95.6 95.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-24T10:28:39.558.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -428
 
 mx: 372
 
 µ: -2.3
 
 σ: 12.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1600
 
 mx: 1386
 
 µ: -15.0
 
 σ: 37.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -653
 
 mx: 540
 
 µ: -13.8
 
 σ: 24.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49771 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-24T10:28:39.558.000.  Part 123/144
 

 Processed Fri Apr 24 12:36:15 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150424_102838__dat00.bin

     

-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

122.0 122.2 122.4 122.6 122.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-24T10:28:39.558.000

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

122.0 122.2 122.4 122.6 122.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-24T10:28:39.558.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -270
 
 mx: 287
 
 µ: -2.4
 
 σ: 13.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -317
 
 mx: 312
 
 µ: -14.9
 
 σ: 34.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1406
 
 mx: 1487
 
 µ: -13.7
 
 σ: 28.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49771 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-24T10:28:39.558.000.  Part 117/144
 

 Processed Fri Apr 24 12:36:16 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150424_102838__dat00.bin

     

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

116.0 116.2 116.4 116.6 116.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-24T10:28:39.558.000

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

116.0 116.2 116.4 116.6 116.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-24T10:28:39.558.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -355
 
 mx: 411
 
 µ: -2.4
 
 σ: 13.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1396
 
 mx: 1368
 
 µ: -14.9
 
 σ: 38.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -517
 
 mx: 424
 
 µ: -13.7
 
 σ: 24.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49771 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-24T10:28:39.558.000.  Part 63/144
 

 Processed Fri Apr 24 12:36:17 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150424_102838__dat00.bin

     

-40

-20

0

20

40

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

62.0 62.2 62.4 62.6 62.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-24T10:28:39.558.000

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

62.0 62.2 62.4 62.6 62.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-24T10:28:39.558.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -48
 
 mx: 42
 
 µ: -2.4
 
 σ: 12.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -129
 
 mx: 117
 
 µ: -15.0
 
 σ: 34.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -97
 
 mx: 63
 
 µ: -13.8
 
 σ: 23.2


